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Ref. No. / DBCOP / ' -2l
Mofice [2020-21f Plzl’armacy Week Celebration

21%-24" Oct 2020
All students of DBCOP are hereby informed that, on occasion of Pharmacy Week Celebration we are
organising following online events as per given schedule. All are advised to be present using google meet id
for online sessions. Attendance for these sessions is compulsory. Quiz competition is scheduled on 24™ Oct
2020, questions in competition are based on each lecture taken during Pharmacy Week Celebration, winners

@& wwwdsbep.org | www.dbcop.org & dbcop.otfice@gmail.com

Principal: Dr (Mrs.) Ujwala Mahajan
Date: 20 /410 / 2020

‘)f the quiz competition shall be awarded.

Date Topic Guest Speaker Time Faculty Co-
ordinator for
session
21% Oct 2020 | Post Covid Dr Mohan Kale, 10.45 | Dr (Mrs) Ujwala
Entrepreneurial Principal, KGRDCP&RE, AM | Mahajan
Opportunities for Karjat
Pharmacists
22" Oct 2020 Employability Skills Nisha Mishra, 11 AM | Dr (Mrs) Vidya
HR, HOD, Promarc Group, Sabale
Nagpur
Self Defense Technique Video Presentation 12 PM | Dr Amol Warokar
23" Oct 2020 | Ethical Approach of Dr Atmaram Pawar, 11 AM | Dr Ajay Pise
Pharmacists Vice-Principal,
Poona College of Pharmacy,
Poona.
Stress Management Md. Riyaz Ahmed, 10 AM | Dr Nilesh Mahajan
. HR Manager,
Apollo Hospitals Enterprise
Ltd. Hyderabad.
Gender Equaliiy Adv. Kalyani Kapse 2PM | Mrs. Vijayashri
Social Worker and Visiting Rokade
24™ Oct 2020 Faculty,
Dr Babasaheb Ambedkar
College of Law, Nagpur.
Valedictory Program and | - 3PM | Dr (Mrs) Ujwala
Distinguished Alumni Mahajan
Award Ceremony
Pharma Quiz Competition | - 4 PM | Dr Vinod Thakare
Awards:
First Prize Rs. 1000/-
Second Prize Rs. 750/-
Third Prize Rs,:m

Note: Google meet link shall

all attendees.
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Ref. No./DBCOP /407 C/2020 Date: |9 /]® /Lo 2o
To,

Dr. Mohan Kale
Principal, Konkan Gyanpeeth

. Rahul Dharkar College of Pharmacy,
Karjat, Mumbai.

Subject: Invitation as Resource person on the occasion of‘Pharmacy Week Celebration™ on
21* Oct 2020.

Dear Sir/Madam,
As you are aware, Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy Besa, Nagpur is one of the
premier institutions in Central India for offering quality education in Pharmaceutical Sciences

and research.We at DBCOP regularly organise events and programs for our students to make
them confident and competent.

As a part of an event “National Pharmacy Week Celebration” you are requested to
deliver a talk on the topic entitled, “Post Covid Entrepreneur Opportunities for Pharmacist”
on 21* Oct 2020 at 10.45 a.m.

. Looking forward for your positive confirmation to our invitation.

Regards,

W'W

Dr (Mrs.) Ujwala Mahajan

Principal

DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur.
FRINCIPAL

DADASAHEB BALPANDE COLLEGE
OF PHARMACY, BESA. NAGPUR - 37
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Pharmacy Week Celebration 2020-21 21 Ockobex 2@20
Sr. No. |Name Email Duration Time joined | Time exited

1|Purushottam Gangane’ |admin@dbcop.org 2 hrs 9 mins 11.04 13.16

2|Mohan Kale kalg***sx*x@**% com 2 hrs 2 mins 11.06 13.13

3lamol warokar warp*****xxxx@*** com 1 hr 53 mins 11.06 13:13

4|Amisha Gupta bp2amisha@dbcop.org 2 hrs 3 mins 11.07 13:113

5(Sharvari Dhomne bp2sharvari@dbcop.org 1 hr 59 mins 11.07 13.13

6|Sakshi deshmuk bp3sakshid@dbcop.org 2 hrs 6 mins 11.07 13.13

7|Dipali vidate bp3dipali@dbcop.org 2 hrs 2 mins 11.08 13.14

8|Anjali Pawar bpdanjali@dbcop.org 2 hrs 1 min 11.08 13.13

9|Anjali bhoyar bp3anjalib@dbcop.org 2 hrs 6 mins 11.08 13.13
10|Aniket landge bp3aniket@dbcop.org 1 hr 26 mins 11.08 12.33
11|Gaurav dhait bp3gauravd@dbcop.org 2 hrs 11.08 13.13
12|Kalyani Dhurve bp2kalyani@dbcop.org 2 hrs 5 mins 11.08 13.13
13| Aditi Nasare bp2aditinasare@dbcop.org 2 hrs 5 mins 11.08 1313
14 |Yateendra lingawar bp2yateendra@dbcop.org 2 hrs 6 mins 11.08 13.14
15|Prapti Adgaonkar bp2prapti@dbcop.org 2 hrs 6 mins 11.08 13.14
16|Ruchi Shivhare shiv******@*** com 2 hrs 2 mins 11.08 13.14
17|Kunjan Faye bp3kunjan@dbcop.org 2 hrs 5 mins 11.08 13.13
18 |Mandar Thool bp4mandar@dbcop.org 1 hr 56 mins 11.08 1313
19|Janvi Korde bp2janvi@dbcop.org 1 hr 4 mins 11.08 12.12
20|(Mrunali kamble bp3mrunalik@dbcop.org 2 hrs 5 mins 11.08 13.13
21|Neha kale bp3neha@dbcop.org 1 hr 41 mins 11.08 13.13
22|Vaishnavi banait bp3vaishnavi@dbcop.org 2 hrs 6 mins 11.08 13.14
23|Achal kanekar bp3achalk@dbcop.org 2 hrs 5 mins 11.08 13:13
24|Mayur mahajan bp3mayur@dbcop.org 1 hr 42 mins 11.08 13.15
25|Priyanka yadav bp3priyanka@dbcop.org 1 hr 29 mins 11.08 12.37
26|Chetan raut bp3chetan@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.08 13.13
27|Ajay Pise ajaypise@dbcop.org 2 hrs 8 mins 11.08 13.16
28(Tiksha verne bp3tiksha@dbcop.org 2 hrs 7 mins 11.08 13.45
29|Moiz khan bp3moiz@dbcop.org 1 hr 28 mins 11.08 12.36
30|Ravina barapatre bp3ravinab@dbcop.org 2 hrs 2 mins 11.08 13.03
31|Ravina barai bp3ravina@dbcop.org 1 hr 26 mins 11.08 12.37
32|Pranali thakare bp3pranali@dbcop.org 1 hr 46 mins 11.08 13.13
33|Manushree Hajare bpdmanushree@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.08 13.13
34 (Kushboo paraswani bp3kushboo@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.08 13.13
35|Shyam Ranekar shya****x¥dx*k* @ *** com 53 mins 11.08 12.02
36|Asmita patil bp3asmita@dbcop.org 1 hr 39 mins 11.08 12.48
37|Akanksha charde bp3akanksha@dbcop.org 2 hrs 11.08 13.09
38|Gaurav chichghare bp3gauravc@dbcop.org 2 hrs 6 mins 11.08 13.14
39(Ketkee virulkar bp3aketkeev@dbcop.org 2 hrs 11.08 13.09
40|Ketkee mulekar bp3ketkeem@dbcop.org 1 hr 41 mins 11.08 12.49
41|Shatayu wasnik bp3shatayu@dbcop.org 1 hr 7 mins 11.08 12.16
42|Gauri dehankar mga2gauri@dbcop.org 2 hrs 1 min 11.08 13.12
43|Rutuja bais bp3rutujab@dbcop.org 1 hr 44 mins 11.09 13.10
44 |Preeti Dhangar bpdpreeti@dbcop.org 2 hrs 5 mins 11.09 13.13
45|Ruchila Fating bp2ruchila@dbcop.org 2 hrs 11.09 13.09
46|0mprakash Pendor bp2omprakash@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.09 13.13
47|Komal Chavan bp2komalchavan@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.09 13.13
48|Swarali Shende bp2swarali@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.09 13.13
49|Samrudhi palandulkar bp3samrudhi@dbcop.org 2 hrs 4 mins 11.09 13.13
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Ref. No./ DBCOP //yq 0F-A/2 ©2.© Date: 21/10/20,0
Thanks Giving Letter

‘ To,

Dr. Mohan Kale
Principal, Konkan Gyanpeeth,

Rahul Dharkar College of Pharmacy,
Karjat, Mumbai.

Dear Sir,
Greetings

On behalf of Management, Staff & Students of Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy,

Besa. Nagpur, 1 would like to extend our heartfelt thanks for sharing your valuable

knowledge through your talk on the topic entitled, “Post Covid Entrepreneur Opportunities

for Pharmacist” with our students & staff on the occasion of ‘Pharmacy Week Celebration’
. organized by DBCOP on 21* Oct 2020 at 10.45 a.m.

Looking forward for your support in future as well.

Thanking You!

Regards,

/Cﬂaég&%-zﬁb

Dr. (Mrs.) U. N. Mahajan

Principal

DBCOP, Nagpur
FRINCIPAL

DADASAKL: - _“ANDE COLLEGE
OF PHARMACY, EEZA. NAGPUR - 37
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Pharmacy Week Celebration 2020

Date: - 21% October 2020 to 24" October 2020

ENTREPRENEURSHIP

o,  DEVELOPMENT
G PROGRAM

THE A

Dr.M.K.Kale
PRINCIPAL & PROFESSOR

Mobile - 8970070562
Email : kalernkpharm@gmail Com

Department of Pharmacology,

Konkan Gyanpeeth Rahul Dharkan h Institute, Karjat, Dist. Raigad 410201

¥ Entrepreneur:

v A person who sets up a business, service or businesses,
taking on financial risks in the hope of profit.

'/[Lntreprmcu|'s|np development is the
process of improving the skills and knowledge of
Entrepreneurs through various training and classroom §

I)I'U'!."'I'il ms.,

¥ The whole point of entrepreneurship development is to
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as Distinguished Alumni
For his contribution and achievement in the field of

Pharmaceuticol Sciences
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Dr. Mrs. Ujwala N. Mahajan
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Program / Celebration Report
Name of the Program Conducted: Pharmacy Week Celebration
Speaker:
1. Dr. Mohan Kale, Principal, KGRDCOP, Karjat
2. Ms. Nisha Mishra, HR Head, Promarc Group
3. Dr. Atmaram Pawar, Vice Principal, PCP, Pune
4. Mr. Riyaz Ahmad, Manager T and D HR, Apollo Pharmacy, Nagpur
5. Adv. Kalyani Kapse, Social Worker and Visiting Faculty, Dr. Ambedkar Law College, Nagpur
Relevant Occasion: Pharmacy Week ~ plo. of ghu den "& - 2 593
Date: 21/10/2020 to 24/10/2020  Venue: Online platform
Relevance to Pos: I, I1, III, TV, V. VI, VIII, IX, XI
Objectives:

1. To provide insight knowledge about the post covid entrepreneur opportunities for budding
pharmacist.

2. To develop the employability skills in students.
3. To manage the stress in critical situations.
4. To inculcate the ethical approach in pharmacist.
Beneficiary: Students, Institution
Program organizing committee: NSS
Expected outcome:

Pharmacy week is celebrated every year and the major focus of celebrations is to create awareness amongst the
public. other healthcare providers and the authorities. about the pharmacy profession and role of the pharmacist.
Liike every vear, this time also Pharmacy Week was celebrated in Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy.
Besa, Nagpur by organising the online lecture series for five days.

This week offers the students to explore them in different fields. The event was inaugurated in the auspicious
presence of Dr. Mohan Kale, Principal, Kokan Gyanpeeth. Rahul Dharkar College of Pharmacy, Karjat, Mumbai,
Dr. Ujwala Mahajan, Principal, DBCOP, faculty members and students. Dr. Kale has explained nicely that what
are the opportunities as an entrepreneur for pharmacist and the process of improving the skills and knowledge of

Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur Program / Celebration Report
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entrepreneurs through various training. On next day, Mrs. Nisha Mishra delivered a talk on employability skills
and also explained the importance of communication skills, computer skills, multitasker and updation in
knowledge for the employment. On 23" October Dr. Atmaram Pawar, Vice Principal, Poona College of
Pharmacy, Pune, delivered a lecture on ethical approach of pharmacist. In his lecture. Sir has guided the students
that what are the ethical practices of pharmacist and how it should be implemented for upgradation of pharmacy
profession. On last day. Mr. Mohammed Naseer Ahmed deliver a talk on stress management skills and guided the
students about the techniques of stress management and also give some tips to manage it. Again, On same day
another lecture was delivered by Adv Kalyani Kapse, Social worker and visiting faculty. Dr. Ambedkar Law
College deliver a lecture on gender equality and explained that what are the equal rights, opportunities and
responsibilities of the different gender.

Attachments needed: -

1. Program Schedule.

2. Photographs (At least three Photographs).
3. Attendance record.

4. Notice for circulation.

a— _ e —

Dr. Ajay Pise Dr. Ujwala Mahajan
Co-ordinator Principal
DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur DBCOP, Besa, Nagpur

%
Dadasaheb Balpande College of Pharmacy (DBCOP), Besa, Nagpur Program / Celebration Report



